

**M/s.The Institute of Entrepreneurship Development**  
(Implementing Agency – Mecheri Handloom Cluster)

*Tender No: SFURTI-II/MECHERI/M-01/2020-21 dated 10.04.2021*

**Tender for the supply, erection and commissioning of machineries, equipments and its accessories for the common facility centre of Mecheri Handloom Cluster on Turnkey basis**

**CORRIGENDUM-1 dated 30.04.2021**

The above tender was already published in the website on 10.04.2021 and the last date for submission of tender documents for the above tender is **04.05.2021, 02.00 P.M.** Based on the queries received through mail/letters, the following amendments are issued in the tender schedule:

S.No	Page No	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	18	Annexure – I Technical Specification (Item No: 22)	<b>TFO twister for pure silk (Suitable for Silk Yarn) – 3 Nos.</b>  ➤ Twisting for pure silk yarn - No of spindles 416, No of spindle per section 32, TFO length – 20760mm, Width 610mm, Height 1900mm, Double flange bobbin 12500 traverse x 78 FD x 72 BD x 38 mm Bore, Take-up tube 155 mm length x 57mm ID, Power 2 x3.7 KW = 7.40 per Machine	<b>TFO twister for pure silk (Suitable for Silk Yarn) – 3 Nos.</b>  ➤ Twisting for pure silk yarn - No of spindles 320, No of spindle per section 32, TFO length – 16000mm, Width 610mm, Height 1900mm approx., Double flange bobbin 12500 traverse x 78 FD x 72 BD x 38 mm Bore, Take-up tube 155 mm length x 57mm ID, Power 2 x3.7 KW = 7.40 per Machine

**DIRECTOR**